THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY



0-	-1	-1	NI.		l
CO	ntra	CI	IVI	ш	Der

**SAP Number** 

## **Real Estate Services Department**

Department Contract Representative	Terry W. Thompson, Director	
Telephone Number	(909) 387-5000	
Contractor	Scannell Properties #404 LLC, a	
	Delaware limited liability company	
Contractor Representative	Marc Pfleging	
Telephone Number	317-218-1662	
Contract Term	N/A	
Total Contract Amount	\$2,144,925	
Cost Center	N/A	
GRC/PROJ/JOB No.	5300 3617	
Internal Order No.	N/A	
Grant Number (if applicable)	N/A	

**Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:** Right of Way Acquisition Contract with Scannell Properties #404 LLC for five easements on County-owned property for a total net payment of \$2,144,925:

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY		
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department
<b>&gt;</b>	▶	▶
Agnes Cheng, Deputy County Counsel		Brandon Ocasio, Real Property Manager, RESD
Date	Date	Date